Appendix E: Community Survey
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Q1 Do you rent or own your current home?

Answered: 164  Skipped: 0

I own my home

I rent or
lease my home

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| own my home 93.90% 154
| rent or lease my home 4.88% 8
Other (please specify) 1.22% 2
TOTAL .
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Own commercial property 4/7/2023 8:22 AM

2 My fiance bought our home with my input, but his name is on mortgage 4/4/2023 9:20 PM
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Q2 What size is your current residence?

Answered: 164  Skipped: 0

1 bedroom
2 bedrooms

3 bedrooms

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

1 bedroom

2 bedrooms

3 bedrooms

4+ bedrooms

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Same

2/63

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
0.00%

7.93%

39.02%

52.44%

0.61%

90% 100%

13

64

86

164

DATE
4/7/2023 8:22 AM
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Q3 How much do you spend on housing costs (mortgage/rent plus utilities)
per month?

Answered: 161  Skipped: 3

$1,000 - $1,499 -
$2,000 - $2,499

$2,500 - $2,999

Less than $500 -

More than
$3,000

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

$1,000 - $1,499 14.91% 24
$1,500 - $1,999 26.09% 42
$2,000 - $2,499 23.60% 38
$2,500 - $2,999 12.42% 20
$500 - $999 7.45% 12
Less than $500 12.42% 20
More than $3,000 3.11% 5
TOTAL 161
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Q4 Please rate how influential the following factors are in your decision to
live at your current location?

Answered: 164  Skipped: O

Safety/low
crime

Schools

Cost/affordabil
ity

Shopping
and/or...
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Recreation
opportunities

Work/job
opportunities

Family/friends

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Highly Influ... . Influencial . Somewhat |... . Minimally In...
. Not Influen...
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HIGHLY INFLUENCIAL SOMEWHAT MINIMALLY NOT TOTAL
INFLUENCIAL INFLUENTIAL INFLUENCIAL INFLUENTIAL
Safety/low crime 61.73% 25.93% 11.11% 1.23% 0.00%
100 42 18 2 0 162
Schools 26.54% 29.63% 22.22% 6.79% 14.81%
43 48 36 11 24 162
Cost/affordability 40.49% 38.04% 18.40% 2.45% 0.61%
66 62 30 4 1 163
Shopping and/or 5.59% 13.04% 33.54% 29.81% 18.01%
entertainment 9 21 54 48 29 161
Recreation 8.70% 20.50% 36.65% 22.98% 11.18%
opportunities 14 33 59 37 18 161
Work/job 8.02% 24.07% 22.84% 24.69% 20.37%
opportunities 13 39 37 40 33 162
Family/friends 29.45% 31.90% 17.79% 13.50% 7.36%
48 52 29 22 12 163
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 to bad we have no shopping or Job opportunities in Dane 5/9/2023 1:56 PM
2 we have no shopping or recreation activities in the neighborhood, so they did not influence, 4/17/2023 11:50 AM
looking back now they would influence and we would not live here.
3 Great Gas Station - Highly Influential 4/8/2023 2:24 PM
4 influential is spelled incorrectly 3 times above 4/5/2023 10:23 PM
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Q5 If you are not a Village of Dane resident, what influences your decision
to live elsewhere?

Answered: 24  Skipped: 140

RESPONSES DATE

| am a resident 4/29/2023 10:49 AM
N/a 4/18/2023 9:27 AM
N/a 4/17/2023 10:52 AM
None 4/16/2023 6:51 PM
N/A 4/16/2023 9:20 AM

Commute to work and back 4/15/2023 7:56 PM

Town of Dane home in country 4/15/2023 6:42 AM

we live in township of dane... 4/14/2023 12:02 PM

9 nothing in the town 4/14/2023 10:02 AM
10 | reside in Dane 4/14/2023 8:16 AM
11 N/A 4/12/2023 7:06 PM
12 Lower taxes, affordable utilities, services provided based on property taxes paid 4/12/2023 4:16 PM
13 affordability 4/11/2023 2:55 PM
14 None 4/11/2023 10:38 AM
15 N/A 4/8/2023 9:51 AM
16 We are 4/8/2023 9:04 AM
17 Taxes and value for taxes 4/7/2023 5:32 PM
18 Easy access to medical care, shopping, restaurants, etc. 4/7/2023 8:22 AM
19 N/A 4/6/2023 2:56 PM
20 N/a 4/6/2023 12:13 PM
21 N/A 4/6/2023 8:12 AM
22 Resident 4/5/2023 8:58 PM
23 N/A 4/5/2023 5:17 PM
24 N/A 4/4/2023 9:20 PM
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Q6 If you were to move in the next 5 years, what type of residence would
you consider moving into? Select no more than 2

Answered: 161

Duplex

Attached
single-famil...

3-plex or
4-plex

Mid-rise
multi-family...

High-rise
multi-family...

Senior housing
(independent...

Assisted
living/memor...

Other (please

Detached
single-famil...

specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Detached single-family home 78.26% 126
Duplex 5.59% 9
Attached single-family home (i.e. townhome, rowhouse) 6.83% 11
3-plex or 4-plex 1.24% 2
Mid-rise multi-family complex (5-19 units) 2.48% 4
High-rise multi-family complex (20+ units 0.00% 0
Senior housing (independent living) 11.80% 19
Assisted living/memory care facility 1.24% 2
Other (please specify) 11.80% 19
Total Respondents: 161
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
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Cabin
Country living

Country living

country where water would be included traffic minamal

single story condo
Farm
Condo

Farm house with Land out of Dane County Taxes

Single story home and services like restaurants, grocery store and walking paths

Single level condo

none

condo

Condo

A place with land

Not moving

acerage

Land with property

into the country with land

Condo
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4/28/2023 4:56 PM
4/27/2023 8:41 AM
4/27/2023 8:33 AM
4/20/2023 11:47 AM
4/19/2023 5:34 PM
4/17/2023 9:09 PM
4/16/2023 10:18 AM
4/16/2023 9:20 AM
4/15/2023 6:12 PM
4/15/2023 6:59 AM
4/14/2023 12:02 PM
4/14/2023 10:02 AM
4/14/2023 8:58 AM
4/12/2023 6:26 PM
4/7/2023 5:38 PM
4/6/2023 4:09 PM
4/5/2023 6:33 PM
4/5/2023 4:37 PM
4/4/2023 10:41 PM
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Q7 If you were to move in the next 5 years, are you likely to stay within the
Village of Dane?

Highly Likely -

Likely

Somewhat
likely

Highly
unlikely

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES
Highly likely

Likely

Somewhat likely
Unlikely

Highly unlikely
TOTAL

Answered: 164

30%

40% 50%
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Skipped: 0

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
10.98%

18.90%

31.10%

26.22%

12.80%

90%

100%

18

31

51

43

21

164
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Q8 What is your opinion on the following housing topics within the Village?

Answered: 164  Skipped: 0

Rental housing
supply/avail...

Rental housing
cost

Rental housing
quality

Ownership
housing...

11/63



Village of Dane Comprehensive Plan & Outdoor Recreation Survey

Ownership
housing cost

Ownership
housing qual...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Excellent . Good . Fair . Poor
. No Opinion...
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR NO OPINION/UNSURE TOTAL
Rental housing supply/availability 1.84% 12.88% 25.15% 16.56% 43.56%
3 21 41 27 71 163
Rental housing cost 1.84% 9.82% 16.56% 9.20% 62.58%
3 16 27 15 102 163
Rental housing quality 3.07% 6.13% 22.09% 14.11% 54.60%
5 10 36 23 89 163
Ownership housing supply/availability 6.75% 31.90% 38.04% 13.50% 9.82%
11 52 62 22 16 163
Ownership housing cost 4.27% 34.15% 40.24% 17.07% 4.27%
7 56 66 28 7 164
Ownership housing quality 12.42% 45.96% 32.30% 4.35% 4.97%
20 74 52 7 8 161
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opportunities within the Village.

Answered: 37  Skipped: 127

RESPONSES

Need low income housing and Senior housing that people can afford. The Village Greatly
needs a place where people can buy groceries, a laundry mat, a car wash or Kwik Trip! Dane
has nothing for the size of our town.

Make taxes less
Make taxes less

housing has gone way to high for seniors to stay in their homes have to move to more
affordable.

Expensive

| wish abandoned houses and buildings were torn down or put to use

I would not be happy if rental properties were built in close proximity to my home.

None

It would be nice if we could have some nice senior living condos or apartments in the village.
Taxes have become very high in past few years.

Limited supply of rental properties makes it hard to retain young adults and senior citizens. For
many, home ownership (primarily single family residential) is the only way to live/stay living in
Dane.

Because of the market, it is difficult to find affordable housing for a lot of young people.
F&F construction builds far too many homes in our area, and they're very low quality.
Let's not turn into the next, snobby Waunakee

We need to keep our village a smaller knit community instead of adding more homes and
neighborhoods. As it is the lots that have been available for over a year now are not selling.
You not a handful have sold and less than 10 have been built on.

It's getting expensive for 1st time home owners to buy
The Village is large enough w/ the addition of the new Teirney sub division.

We live in Dane because of the small town feel with great neighbors. We absolutely without a
doubt do not want Dane to feel like the next Waunakee. Please keep Dane the community it is.

The village definitely does not have a surplus of housing available. It is very difficult to get a
house in the area. This is good if you are selling, but obviously very difficult to get in. |
struggle with how high the cost of the houses are for what is there. While I live in the town, |
think it’s important to remember who we are as a village, and it's not Waunakee’s little brother.

I lit would be nice to have some TRUE first time home construction opportunities. The new lots
and home being built are DEFINITELY for first time home buyers!

Workforce housing, entry level housing is older homes that are not desirable to young adults.

prices to purchase a home or rent have gotten very out of control in the village over the last 10
years with very little available

Rural luxury condos would be nice

Sidewalk/walkway to park and additional amenities like pool/basketball courts etc
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Q9 Please share any additional comments relating to housing issues and

DATE
5/9/2023 1:56 PM

4/27/2023 8:41 AM
4/27/2023 8:33 AM
4/20/2023 11:47 AM

4/18/2023 9:27 AM
4/17/2023 2:44 PM
4/17/2023 10:52 AM
4/16/2023 6:51 PM
4/16/2023 6:34 PM
4/16/2023 6:28 PM
4/16/2023 1:38 PM

4/16/2023 10:18 AM
4/15/2023 7:56 PM
4/15/2023 11:37 AM
4/14/2023 1:10 PM

4/14/2023 1:00 PM
4/14/2023 8:58 AM
4/13/2023 10:20 PM

4/12/2023 6:26 PM

4/11/2023 9:15 PM

4/11/2023 8:25 PM
4/11/2023 2:55 PM

4/11/2023 2:08 PM
4/10/2023 8:11 PM
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| would prefer to see continued growth in single family housing instead of multi-family units. It
would also be great to see changes in the downtown area. It is an eyesore.

Careful planning is critical to maintaining/improving housing in the village.
No more subdivisions.

The town needs a kwik trip type of convenience store instead of the BP. Better park equipment
and for residents to be able to utilize the ball fields for personal use

We decided to move to Dane last year because taxes were too high in Lodi by the school. Now
we pay just as much as them which is disappointing. We might move back to Lodi.

| would love more trees/green areas in “downtown” Dane! We would utilize any walking paths
that were created, too. | also think Dane could use a coffee shop or deli; some food location
other than a bar (although we love spending time at P&Ds and Tootsies, too.) I'm happy to see
more kids events coming together and | hope to see that continue as our family grows.

Need updated park at capital valley

Tax assessment was done at a poor time, when housing values were at an all-time high,
making tax burdens inflated. Little improvement in town infrastructure seen in last 10 years
makes us wonder what Dane portion of taxes is used on. Parks for kids could use some
improvement/updates, and safety checks.

The water and sewer utilities are prohibitively expensive. | don't water my lawn during the
spring/summer because of this. | know several others who are the same, and it leads to a
decrepit look for the village.

If you want people stay or come to Dane we need condos as people do not want the headache
of lawn and snow removal as they get older and Waunakee is not affordable

Dane has to be one of the noisiest small towns in WI. Semis, dump trucks, tractors and loud
motorcycles (in the summer) blasting down Main Street from 5AM to 10PM almost daily. We
would really appreciate if the noise ordinance was enforced.

For a small community there is a lot of noise and traffic. People that have visited and service
people that have been to our home spring - fall often comment on how noisy it is. We have
loud engine breaking from semis, loud motorcycles, frequent traffic of loud manure wagons and
other large vehicles, cars without mufflers, etc. The speeding along 113 is also terrible. We
can almost never have our windows open because we cannot hear our television,
conversations, or work. The fireworks going off for like a week whenever there is a holiday is
excessive. The extreme smell of manure is unbearable at times making us not want to even
open our doors or windows let alone sit outside. | do feel safe in the community, but the things
mentioned above have us planning to move as fast as we can.

Property taxes seem unreasonably high compared to the amenities in Dane.
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4/8/2023 4:50 PM

4/7/2023 8:22 PM
4/7/2023 5:38 PM
4/6/2023 4:30 PM

4/6/2023 3:38 PM

4/6/2023 1:59 PM

4/6/2023 8:49 AM
4/5/2023 10:23 PM

4/5/2023 2:10 PM

4/4/2023 10:41 PM

4/4/2023 9:20 PM

4/4/2023 9:20 PM

4/1/2023 6:42 PM
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Q10 How do you typically get to work?

Answered: 162

Personal

Skipped: 2

vehicle _

Carpool I
Walking
Biking

Shared ride
taxi

Public transit

I work from
home
Not applicable
to me

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Personal vehicle
Carpool

Walking

Biking

Shared ride taxi
Public transit

I work from home
Not applicable to me

Other (please specify)

TOTAL
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 And work from home 2-3 days per week

40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
67.90%

1.23%
1.23%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
18.52%
10.49%

0.62%
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90% 100%

110

30

17

162

DATE
4/16/2023 8:38 PM
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Q11 Indicate your support for public investment in the following
transportation options in the Village of Dane?

Answered: 162  Skipped: 2

Road pavement
repair

Intersection
improvements

Sidewalk
improvements

Bike lane and
multi-use tr...
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Shared-ride
taxi service

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Su... . Support . Neutral/Un... . Oppose
. Strongly Op...

STRONGLY SUPPORT NEUTRAL/UNSURE OPPOSE STRONGLY TOTAL
SUPPORT OPPOSE
Road pavement repair 35.63% 48.75% 13.75% 1.88% 0.00%
57 78 22 3 0 160
Intersection improvements 23.90% 45.28% 25.79% 3.77% 1.26%
38 72 41 6 2 159
Sidewalk improvements 30.63% 41.25% 22.50% 4.38% 1.25%
49 66 36 7 2 160
Bike lane and multi-use trail 32.92% 24.84% 24.22% 11.80% 6.21%
improvements 53 40 39 19 10 161
Shared-ride taxi service 1.88% 15.00% 56.88% 19.38% 6.88%
3 24 91 31 11 160
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 We need safe trails for pedestrian or biking 4/19/2023 5:44 PM
2 More connectivity is needed within the village 4/14/2023 1:04 PM
3 There are dangerous intersections on Old 113 and Ripp Lane that need to be addressed. 4/5/2023 2:12 PM
Particularly when the corn is high.
4 Get rid sidewalks as they are unnecessary 4/4/2023 10:46 PM
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Q12 Hwy 113 (E Main St) is the key transportation corridor running
through the Village of Dane. WI DOT will be reconstructing this road in the
upcoming years, creating an opportunity for the Village to invest in
additional infrastructure relating to this corridor. In your opinion, which of
the following should the Village undertake alongside the Hwy 113
reconstruction (select up to 3):

Answered: 155  Skipped: 9

Painted
on-road bike...

Protected bike
lanes

Multi-use
trail

Trees &
planter boxes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Sidewalks 72.26% 112

Painted on-road bike lanes 16.77% 26

Protected bike lanes 9.68% 15

Multi-use trail 63.23% 98
54.19% 84

Trees & planter boxes

Total Respondents: 155
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Q13 Still thinking about Hwy 113, which of the following street lighting
designs do you prefer?

Answered: 159  Skipped: 5

Option 1

Option 2
Option 3

option ! -

Option 5

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Option 1 51.57% 82
Option 2 14.47% 23
Option 3 11.32% 18
Option 4 15.72% 25
Option 5 6.92% 11
TOTAL 159
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Q14 How would you describe the availability of employment opportunities
in the Village of Dane?

Plentiful

Adequate .

Lacking

Unsure

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20%

Answered: 162  Skipped: 2

30%

40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Plentiful 0.62%
Adequate 9.26%
Lacking 66.05%
Unsure 22.84%

Other (please specify) 1.23%
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 There are some jobs options but not lots of them

2 Most people work outside the village and that is fine with me.

20/63

90% 100%

DATE
4/11/2023 2:59 PM
4/6/2023 5:31 PM

15

107

37

162
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Q15 Do you think there are enough of the following activities in the Village
of Dane?

Answered: 161  Skipped: 3

Live music

Public art
(sculpture,...

Adult learning
opportunities

Adult
socializing...

Activities and
programing f...

After school
programs
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Activities for
families wit...

0% 10% 20%

. Not Enough . Right Amou...

Live music

Public art (sculpture, murals, etc)

Adult learning opportunities

Adult socializing programs (book clubs, game nights,
etc)

Activities and programing for teens

After school programs

Activities for families with young children

30%

40% 50%

60% 70%

Not Sure/N...
NOT RIGHT
ENOUGH AMOUNT
50.63% 22.15%
80 35
45.00% 25.00%
72 40
43.13% 16.88%
69 27
37.50% 24.38%
60 39
56.52% 4.97%
91 8
55.28% 5.59%
89 9
54.09% 19.50%
86 31
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80% 90% 100%

NOT SURE/NOT
INTERESTED

27.22%
43

30.00%
48

40.00%
64

38.13%
61

38.51%
62

39.13%
63

26.42%
42

TOTAL

158

160

160

160

161

161

159
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Q16 How often do you....

Answered: 156  Skipped: 8

Walk for
exercise

Bike for
exercise

Walk for
transportati...

Bike for
transportati...
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. 3 or more ti... . 1-2 times p... . 1-2 times p... . 1-2 times p...

. O timesint..
3 O0R 1-2 1-2 TIMES 1-2 0 TIMES IN TOTAL WEIGHTED
MORE TIMES TIMES PER TIMES THE PAST AVERAGE
PER WEEK PER MONTH PER YEAR
WEEK YEAR
Walk for exercise 63.46% 23.08% 7.69% 2.56% 3.21%
99 36 12 4 5 156 1.46
Bike for exercise 10.26% 9.62% 18.59% 17.95% 43.59%
16 15 29 28 68 156 2.95
Walk for transportation from 3.87% 7.10% 20.65% 20.65% 47.74%
home to work, stores, 6 11 32 32 74 155 3.12
restaurants, etc.
Bike for transportation from 1.29% 1.29% 3.87% 15.48% 78.06%
home to work, stores, 2 2 6 24 121 155 3.70

restaurants, etc.
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facilities, routes, or trails?

Answered: 78  Skipped: 86

RESPONSES

no where

From Melvin Park to Capitol Valley Park.

Between parks, natural areas

In and out of the village to get to the surrounding bike paths
None

Encircle the village , connecting each park with the trail.
near the subdivisions

Capital Valley area

Downtown leading to Waunakee through neighborhoods and subdivisions. Possibly route to
Lodi as well. Protected from street traffic, similar to what is along hwy 12

Main St.
through the parks from one side of town to the other

Connect parks. Promote Village of Dane Parks-vista's and challenging biking to/from
established trails.

| wouldn't add bike lanes anywhere in Dane

Bars/ restaurants and parks

Access to Waunakee and Lodi by Bike trail

Unsure

Connect to parks in the village

A trail connecting the parks

Away from roadways used by cars trucks and farm machinery
Not on the highway 113

None

A bike path to Lodi and to Springfield would be great

Bike paths should connect capital valley park to bert deans park

Connection of the parks. Specifically, connecting Meinrod Karls (westernmost park) with Bert

Deans (central "hub" park).
A trail would be nice around the Snyder Estates/Capitol Valley area.

All Parks

As most current bikers utilize Military Road for a bike path, | would deem it a necessity to put
a safe painted bike lane on this stretch of road running from DM out to Hyslop road. Especially

as it sits, it is a high trafficked road with tractors and commuters.
| wouldn't

All over

25/63

Q17 Where in the Village would you prioritize the location of new bike

DATE
5/9/2023 1:56 PM

5/6/2023 11:17 AM
5/5/2023 8:48 AM
4/30/2023 1:21 PM
4/30/2023 11:01 AM
4/28/2023 9:52 PM
4/28/2023 10:34 AM
4/27/2023 8:44 AM
4/22/2023 10:24 AM

4/21/2023 3:56 PM
4/20/2023 11:58 AM
4/19/2023 5:53 PM

4/17/2023 9:16 PM
4/17/2023 2:54 PM
4/17/2023 12:47 PM
4/17/2023 11:03 AM
4/17/2023 8:19 AM
4/16/2023 8:41 PM
4/16/2023 8:05 PM
4/16/2023 8:04 PM
4/16/2023 7:00 PM
4/16/2023 6:45 PM
4/16/2023 6:40 PM
4/16/2023 1:54 PM

4/16/2023 10:28 AM
4/16/2023 10:26 AM
4/16/2023 9:29 AM

4/15/2023 8:02 PM
4/15/2023 11:48 AM
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Unsure

connecting the subdivisions and parks. Lake Melvin so you have more of a reason to go there.
na

Around village / through village

North side of village

Dane to Lodi, Capital Valley neighborhood

Not interested in bike facilities

Bike lanes on Military Rd. in and out of town would be nice since this is a popular route for
cyclists in the area and makes for safer travels. Multi-use trail system around town connecting
parks would be awesome but would take some serious planning.

Street

None at this time

A safe way to get you to waunakee or lodi by bike trail
People who bike can support these items ON THEIR OWN
Behind railroad station

Military Rd and Hwy 113

| would love to see a trail connecting the two sides of town. | feel like a path, without crossing
a ton of intersections, would be awesome for families to connect with other families at the
other end of town.

Existing streets serve the purpose. If anywhere, at the train tracka
Trails to connect parks that can be used for biking and walking.
From bert deans park

unsure

it would be great to connect the village with a bike trail, one trail from one end of the village to
the other, safely off the roads and main highway

Along 113/Main St.
Wherever decided on
Low priory as we have roads that need repair that should come first.

A bike trail connecting Capitol valley park to Bert deans to Lake Melvin to Meinrod Karls would
be very nice for families with children on bikes or in bike trailers.

Marked lanes for bikes on main roads

No sure. Not really interested

Military Road

There is not enough biking locations around the village.

Main st for bike route. Through out the village for walking trails
Along hwy V

Would be nice if there was a way to get to Lodi and/or Waunakee

Near the pond in Capital Valley in between the railroad tracks and the pond. The whole pond
area could be cleaned up of litter and trails made around it.

Between old part of town to new development

anywhere by captial valley
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4/15/2023 7:08 AM
4/14/2023 1:12 PM
4/14/2023 12:06 PM
4/14/2023 11:09 AM
4/14/2023 10:03 AM
4/14/2023 9:08 AM
4/14/2023 9:07 AM
4/14/2023 8:40 AM

4/14/2023 8:22 AM
4/14/2023 8:19 AM
4/13/2023 4:17 PM
4/13/2023 12:27 PM
4/12/2023 11:10 PM
4/12/2023 7:13 PM
4/12/2023 6:38 PM

4/12/2023 4:30 PM
4/12/2023 10:04 AM
4/11/2023 8:39 PM
4/11/2023 3:09 PM
4/11/2023 3:09 PM

4/11/2023 2:19 PM
4/8/2023 2:29 PM
4/8/2023 10:03 AM
4/8/2023 8:28 AM

4/7/2023 8:36 PM
4/7/2023 5:44 PM
4/6/2023 3:30 PM
4/6/2023 3:04 PM
4/6/2023 12:25 PM
4/6/2023 11:42 AM
4/6/2023 4:15 AM
4/5/2023 10:36 PM

4/5/2023 9:28 PM
4/5/2023 9:15 PM
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From the west side of town to the east side.
Would be nice to have trails that went all through the village or into the country.
Trails outside of town would be nice. Any semi-wooded area would be a bonus.

Some sort of loop around the village would be nice. Perhaps connecting parks. An ultimate
goal would be to connect Dane to waunakee's trails, which then would connect to Middleton's

and Madison's trails. Perhaps along side the current rail road tracks from Dane to waunakee. If

that were to work, then a Madison to devil's lake bike trail might be possible, and come right
through Dane.

Up to the village.

Maybe in the newer developments with more kids
Don't know

Parks

Paths off of Main Street would be nice, but understood that it goes through farmland. | don't
think bike paths on Main Street will net much usage - it's a very short stretch of road.

Off military road

Have it hook up with Waunakee either out old 123 or Back road to Kopp Road. Hook to Lodi
but the back way out of town but not Highway 123 as it is dangerous- people drive too fast

Away from main street
Away from Main Street.
Forget the bike routes.

Would be great to connect subdivisions to each other, as well as parks.
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4/5/2023 6:25 PM
4/5/2023 6:16 PM
4/5/2023 6:14 PM
4/5/2023 6:10 PM

4/5/2023 5:29 PM
4/5/2023 5:08 PM
4/5/2023 4:40 PM
4/5/2023 2:22 PM
4/5/2023 2:17 PM

4/5/2023 12:34 PM
4/4/2023 10:59 PM

4/4/2023 9:34 PM
4/4/2023 9:33 PM
4/4/2023 9:28 PM
4/1/2023 10:11 PM
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Q18 How close is the nearest park or trail to your home?

Answered: 154  Skipped: 10

Within
reasonable...

Within
reasonable...

| have to drive

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Within reasonable walking and biking distance 85.06% 131
Within reasonable biking distance, but not walking distance 3.90% 6
I have to drive 11.04% 17
TOTAL 154
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Q19 What is your favorite park to visit in the Village of Dane?

Answered: 143  Skipped: 21

Capitol Valley
Park (720...

Bert Deans
Park (120...

Lake Melvin
Park (Dane...

Meinrod Karls
Park (Sunset...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Capitol Valley Park (720 Capitol Valley Way) 37.76% 54
Bert Deans Park (120 Railroad Street) 33.57% 48
Lake Melvin Park (Dane Street & E Main Street) 11.19% 16
Meinrod Karls Park (Sunset Drive) 17.48% 25
TOTAL 143
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Q20 How often do you visit the Village's parks?

Answered: 155  Skipped: 9

Capitol Valley
Park

Bert Deans
Park

Lake Melvin
Park
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Capitol
Valley Park

Bert Deans
Park

Lake Melvin
Park

Meinrod
Karls Park
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Meinrod Karls
Park

. More than ...
. Once a year

MORE THAN 3

0%

10%

TIMES PER WEEK

11.69%
18

4.58%
7

2.63%
4

1.99%
3

20% 30%

40% 50%

. 1-2times ...
. Otimesay..
1-2TIMES 1-2TIMES
PER WEEK PER MONTH
17.53% 12.34%
27 19
10.46% 10.46%
16 16
5.26% 7.89%
8 12
6.62% 9.93%
10 15
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60%

1-2times..

70% 80%

90% 100%

. 3-4times...
3 -4 TIMES ONCE A
PER YEAR YEAR

20.78% 12.99%
32 20
40.52% 18.95%
62 29
17.76% 34.87%
27 53
7.95% 14.57%
12 22

0 TIMES A
YEAR

24.68%
38

15.03%
23

31.58%
48

58.94%
89

TOTAL

154

153

152

151
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Q21 When visiting Village parks, which activities or facilities do you or

members of your household most commonly participate in or use? Check

all that apply.

Answered: 148  Skipped: 16

Playground
Equipment

Restrooms/Port
ble Toile

Picnic Tables

Shelter

Baseball/Softba
Ll Diamonds

Fishing

Other (please
specify)

Kitchen

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES
Playground Equipment
Restrooms/Portable Toilet
Picnic Tables

Shelter

Baseball/Softball Diamonds
Fishing

Other (please specify)

Kitchen

Total Respondents: 148

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
N/a

Just walk the park
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70% 80% 90%

RESPONSES
64.19%

59.46%

58.11%

41.89%

37.84%

22.97%

20.27%

12.84%

100%

DATE
5/7/2023 12:45 PM

4/28/2023 9:52 PM

95

88

86

62

56

34

30

19
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Walking through mostly
Open green spaces
cant use benches to uncomfortable

Basketball at Meinrod Karls

Empty field
Basketball
None
Basketball

Walking dog

| would be nice if there was access to the baseball diamond at Capital Valley Park for us
taxpayers who paid for it. Better yet, remove the baseball field and install pickle ball courts,

tennis courts, a basketball half court

basketball court & open green space

Only walking.

basketball

Walking

No comment

Just walking through the parks
basketball court

We enjoy trees in the parks
Not much available

Park benches

Time to visit with friends
Basketball court at Meinrod
Just walking through with my dogs
Basketball

Basketball Court

Basketball court

Walking trails
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4/22/2023 10:24 AM
4/21/2023 3:56 PM
4/20/2023 11:58 AM
4/18/2023 4:38 PM
4/17/2023 12:01 PM
4/17/2023 11:03 AM
4/16/2023 8:41 PM
4/16/2023 7:00 PM
4/16/2023 10:26 AM
4/15/2023 6:26 PM
4/15/2023 11:48 AM

4/14/2023 2:00 PM
4/14/2023 1:27 PM
4/14/2023 8:40 AM
4/14/2023 8:37 AM
4/13/2023 10:18 PM
4/12/2023 6:02 PM
4/8/2023 4:57 PM
4/8/2023 8:28 AM
4/7/2023 5:44 PM
4/7/2023 1:14 PM
4/6/2023 5:55 PM
4/6/2023 3:04 PM
4/6/2023 4:15 AM
4/5/2023 9:28 PM
4/5/2023 9:05 PM
4/5/2023 6:10 PM
4/4/2023 9:34 PM
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Q22 Which of the following amenities would you like to be added, improved
or expanded either by public or private entities? Select top three (3)
preferences.

Answered: 151  Skipped: 13

Off-road
walking/biki...

Playground
equipment

Splash pad

Dog park

Basketball
courts

Restrooms

Disc golf
course

Pickle ball
courts

Outdoor pool

Sidewalks

Park
landscaping/...

Sand
volleyball...

Shelters

Tennis courts

Golf driving
range

Site
furnishings...

Fishing
facilities

y
5
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e

skating/Hock...

Sledding hill
ATV trails

Indoor pool

Archery/Trap
shooting range

Other (please
specify)

Off-road
mountain bik...

On-road
bicycle...

Golf course

Horseshoe pits

Snowmobile
trails

X-Country
Skiing

Ball diamonds

Lighted
athletic fields

Bocce ball
courts

Curling rink
Snowshoeing

Football fields

Park parking
lots

Soccer fields

Camping areas
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Park
signage/Dire...

Equestrian
trails

Skateboarding
facilities

La Crosse
fields

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%

36/63
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ANSWER CHOICES
Off-road walking/biking trails
Playground equipment
Splash pad

Dog park

Basketball courts
Restrooms

Disc golf course

Pickle ball courts

Outdoor pool

Sidewalks

Park landscaping/Trees
Sand volleyball courts
Shelters

Tennis courts

Golf driving range

Site furnishings (benches, tables, grills,etc.)
Fishing facilities

Ice skating/Hockey rink
Sledding hill

ATV trails

Indoor pool

Archery/Trap shooting range
Other (please specify)
Off-road mountain biking trails
On-road bicycle facilities
Golf course

Horseshoe pits

Snowmobile trails

X-Country Skiing

Ball diamonds

Lighted athletic fields

Bocce ball courts
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RESPONSES
36.42%

33.11%

31.79%

29.80%

26.49%

25.83%

25.17%

24.50%

21.19%

19.21%

17.88%

15.23%

13.91%

13.91%

13.25%

12.58%

10.60%

10.60%

10.60%

9.27%

9.27%

7.95%

7.95%

7.28%

7.28%

5.96%

5.96%

5.96%

5.96%

5.30%

5.30%

4.64%

55

50

48

45

40

39

38

37

32

29

27

23

21

21

20

19

16

16

16

14

14

12

12

11

11
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Curling rink
Snowshoeing

Football fields
Park parking lots

Soccer fields

Camping areas

Park signage/Directional signage
Equestrian trails

Skateboarding facilities

La Crosse fields

Total Respondents: 151

4.64%
4.64%

3.31%

3.31%

2.65%

1.99%

1.99%

0.66%

0.66%

0.00%

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Pickle ball courts

2 Skateboarding/ BMX pump track

3 Multi use courts

4 None

5 Concrete cornhole pads

6 Walking trails

7 Remove the baseball field in Capitol Valley Park so village residents can use the space for
other things. It is locked 100% of the time unless Lodi baseball or another tournament is held
there.

8 No comment

9 They are fine the way they are no need to add on

10 Zip line

11 Community Gardens

12 | like a pretty area to walk. Sometimes | drive to Lodi or a trail because | don't have a great

area to walk here.
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DATE
4/30/2023 11:01 AM

4/28/2023 10:34 AM
4/16/2023 8:41 PM
4/16/2023 7:00 PM
4/16/2023 6:40 PM
4/15/2023 6:26 PM
4/14/2023 1:27 PM

4/13/2023 10:18 PM
4/13/2023 12:27 PM
4/9/2023 7:23 PM
4/5/2023 6:14 PM
4/4/2023 9:34 PM
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Q23 Do you have any concerns about safety or accessibility in any of the
Village's parks?

Answered: 154  Skipped: 10

No

If yes, please
describe the...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
No 90.26% 139
If yes, please describe the name of the park and the concern. 9.74% 15
TOTAL 154
# IF YES, PLEASE DESCRIBE THE NAME OF THE PARK AND THE CONCERN. DATE
1 No close parking for Bert Dean's Park fir elderly or handicapped 4/29/2023 10:58 AM
2 | don't believe that dogs should be able to be loose at parks. Even though owners think that 4/17/2023 9:43 AM
their dogs are friendly, you never know.
3 Bert Deans park has a small parking lot that is set back near the street and no vehicles are 4/16/2023 1:54 PM
allowed in the park. This is an accessibility issue for older residents and those with disabilities.
4 Lighting within the parks at night 4/16/2023 10:26 AM
5 Unfettered public access / use of the baseball field at Capital Valley Park. The dimensions of 4/15/2023 11:48 AM

that thing are the same as the Brewer's home field. What a waste of space outside of the 20-
ish times it gets used each year - most frequently by non-residents

6 We have a huge neighborhood with many kids and an extremely small playground that has 4/14/2023 8:19 AM
broken equipment. It has never been updated since we have lived here which has been over 12
years

7 In the Capital Valley park there is really no accessibility for wheelchairs or a handicap swing, 4/12/2023 6:38 PM

etc. One would imagine with the baseball diamond there would be better accessibility for
grandparents, parents, or siblings that are disabled.

8 Capitol Valley needs level sidewalks to playground area and then to shelter and restrooms. 4/11/2023 8:39 PM

9 The parking lot for Bert Deans is very small and quite a walk to the amenities in the park. 4/11/2023 3:09 PM
Older or handicapped individuals have a hard time using this park. Playground equipment is old
and outdated, it needs to be updated.

10 Capital valley- the lack of sidewalk/walkway to park 4/10/2023 8:15 PM

11 Yes, | have been approached by an off leash dog in Bert Dean's Park 4/6/2023 5:51 PM
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Capital Valley Park badly needs a paved or gravel walkway that travels from the baseball 4/6/2023 11:42 AM
diamond to the playground. Pushing a stroller or wheelchair around to the playground using the

sidewalk would take about 15 minutes. The playground there needs more play options for

toddlers. Right now most of the equipment is geared towards kids who are 5 or older.

| haven't been to the park yet this year since its still muddy, but last year the bathrooms were 4/6/2023 8:26 AM
closed for most of the year.

Bert Deans park needs new play equipment!!! 4/5/2023 4:45 PM

Need more police presence as too much vandalism in the restrooms- every one knows who 4/4/2023 10:59 PM
wrecked the restrooms but you cannot prove it
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Q24 Excluding winter months, on average how often do you or members
of your household visit or use...?

Answered: 157  Skipped: 7

Dane County
Parks

Columbia
County Parks

Village of
Waunakee Parks

City of Lodi
Parks
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Village of
DeForest Parks

Sauk
City/Prairie...

Lodi Marsh
State Natura...

Devil's Lake
State Park
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Ice Age Trail

Gibraltar Rock
State Natura...

Parfrey's Glen
State Natura...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. 3 or more ti... . 1-2 times p... . 1-2 times p... . 1-2 times p...
. O timesint...
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3 OR MORE TIMES
PER WEEK
Dane County Parks 6.41%
10

Columbia County 1.38%
Parks 2
Village of Waunakee 1.33%
Parks 2
City of Lodi Parks 3.27%

5
Village of DeForest 0.65%
Parks 1
Sauk City/Prairie Du 1.30%
Sac Parks 2
Lodi Marsh State 3.27%
Natural Area 5
Devil's Lake State 1.28%
Park 2
Ice Age Trail 3.25%

5
Gibraltar Rock State 1.29%
Natural Area 2
Parfrey's Glen State 0.64%
Natural Area 1
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Indian Lake trails are great
2 Durward's Glen a few times per year

Village of Dane Comprehensive Plan & Outdoor Recreation Survey

1-2 TIMES
PER WEEK

1-2 TIMES

PER MONTH
10.90% 33.33%
17 52
5.52% 23.45%
8 34
12.00% 24.67%
18 37
9.15% 24.18%
14 37
3.27% 14.38%
5 22
1.30% 13.64%
2 21
7.19% 16.34%
11 25
2.56% 16.67%
4 26
7.14% 18.83%
11 29
0.65% 14.19%
1 22
0.00% 8.33%
0 13
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1-2 TIMES
PER YEAR

37.18%
58

35.17%
51

26.67%
40

33.33%
51

29.41%
45

31.82%
49

28.76%
44

57.05%
89

40.91%
63

45.81%
71

39.74%
62

0 TIMES IN THE
PAST YEAR

12.18%
19

34.48%
50

35.33%
53

30.07%
46

52.29%
80

51.95%
80

44.44%
68

22.44%
35

29.87%
46

38.06%
59

51.28%
80

DATE

TOTAL

156

145

150

153

153

154

153

156

154

155

156

4/15/2023 11:48 AM

4/4/2023 9:34 PM
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Q25 Do you believe the Village should allocate additional funds for any of
the following items?

Answered: 156  Skipped: 8
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Park
Maintenance...
Installing New

Park...
Parkland
Acquisition
Bicycle
Facilities/T...
Sidewalk
Facilities/P...
Additional
staff to man...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Yes . No . Not Sure
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Park Maintenance (maintain existing grounds/facilities)

Installing New Park Facilities/Equipment

Parkland Acquisition

Bicycle Facilities/Trails

Sidewalk Facilities/Pedestrian Enhancements

Additional staff to manage the park system
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YES

56.58%
86

66.45%
103

28.00%
42

52.32%
79

60.14%
89

30.00%
45

NO

22.37%
34

16.13%
25

42.00%
63

33.11%
50

16.89%
25

31.33%
47

NOT SURE

21.05%
32

17.42%
27

30.00%
45

14.57%
22

22.97%
34

38.67%
58

TOTAL

152

155

150

151

148

150
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Q26 Please use this space to provide any other comments relating to
pedestrian, bicycle, park and recreation services or facilities in the Village

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17
18
19

of Dane.

Answered: 42  Skipped: 122

RESPONSES
In the capital valley area

Community involvement in maintaining the parks could be asked for. If there is commitment by
community groups, it could be handled similar to the highway cleanup ptograms but would
need oversight

All the parks in Dane have similar playground equipment, would be nice to have more of a
variety

like to see a skating rink in winter
Parks are underutilized. Need design plans and major updating

We have a nice number of parks and are spread out. They do need more upkeep though. Like
dead trees or basketball hoops that are leaning or broken.

No bike lanes on the roads in Dane. Already have a speeding problem through town do not
need to add in other hazzards.

A splash pad would be amazing for the community
| feel bike trails are very much in need as it is not safe biking on county roads

Bike/walking trails would be amazing to have. We frequently go to other communities to walk
and ride our bikes because Dane isn't a safe place to ride with all of the narrow roads. Pickle
ball would also be a wonderful addition. There is a lot of room at the park on Sunset to put a
pickle ball court. A game for all ages and athletic ability.

| am opposed to adding bike lanes to the roads. A bike trail may be a better option, however
that would depend upon the placement of the trail.

Our parks need attention on updates and repairs. All bike path and walk paths should avoid
village streets and roadways used by cars trucks and agriculture machinery

None

Dane should make parks highest priority. If a new development is added then it should include
a new park. The existing parks should get new playground structures to match the growth in
population.

Please address the aging elements of the parks. The playground equipment at Bert Deans, the
light poles (which are VERY old and wooden) at Bert Deans, remove the old/damaged benches
at Lake Melvin Park, etc. Please also invest some money into making Capitol Valley Park
more usable.

Sidewalks in the village of Dane are not maintained and have not been restored to its prime
shape in a long time. They also do not meet ADA compliance, haltering the use by people with
wheelchairs. Crossing the roads on 113 near the intersection of WIS 113/ Military road is
poorly marked for pedestrian crossing. Could use a utilization of pedestrian crossing lights for
safety.

Need trails for walking and bike paths for children
Improve/upgrade what we already have.

Capitol Valley baseball field is locked and not useable by village residents. | have a huge
problem paying a space | cannot use. It seems the Lodi baseball team should be able to play
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DATE
4/27/2023 8:44 AM

4/22/2023 10:24 AM

4/20/2023 2:16 PM

4/20/2023 11:58 AM
4/19/2023 5:53 PM
4/18/2023 4:38 PM

4/17/2023 9:16 PM

4/17/2023 2:54 PM
4/17/2023 12:47 PM
4/17/2023 12:01 PM

4/17/2023 11:03 AM

4/16/2023 8:05 PM

4/16/2023 7:00 PM

4/16/2023 6:40 PM

4/16/2023 1:54 PM

4/16/2023 9:29 AM

4/15/2023 6:26 PM
4/15/2023 7:08 AM
4/14/2023 1:27 PM
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baseball at a field in Lodi. And the parking on game days is ridiculous even with the new
parking spots added. My vote would be to remove the baseball field and allocate that land to
something all Village residents would have access to use. For the example, tennis courts,
soccer field, or something else that one of the other parks does not have.

trails are needed in our parks, other wise they are avoided when wet. More shade.
| think a walking path separate from roads would be highly used.

The parks in Dane are small for the quantity of families. With the new development, there was
hope they would also add in additional park, that did not happen. Safe trails to bike on would
be a perk.

There are so many things needed. The park equipment at Capital Valley park is awful. It's
difficult for small children, who are the ones who use it the most, and it's not enough for
elementary children: both sets get bored quickly. If the goal is to keep people out then mission
accomplished. The equipment in Bert Dean’s Park is so old. There are limited handicap
accessible play places for children with disabilities. Connecting the two sides of Dane and
having a bike path would be amazing. Of course all this takes maintenance, so perhaps there
are a few more people needed to help maintain these areas.

Village has enough parks, village has enough staff. New developer should provide funds to
provide additional playground equipment/improvements

Maintenance is pretty good now.

Capitol Valley Park is severely underdeveloped, the park impact fees have not been used to
improve the park. More play equipment should be added and the ground should be smoothed
out plus landscaping needs done. The money is available, no one is planning to do anything.

| don’t want my taxes to increase because of spending extra unnecessary money

Improving the parks we currently have should be first priority. Starting with Capitol valley as it
is the highest density of residents. Updating and expanding the play equipment and adding
tennis/basketball courts for older kids would be top priority for my family and might make us
stay in the neighborhood as our kids grow.

We would love a dog park/fenced in area for a dog in the village of Dane! We drive to
waunakee or Middleton currently but it would be nice to have one local

For what we pay in taxes after the recent reassessment, we should be getting a lot more value
from the village. Our parks are a joke, main street is unsightly. If you want to tax like
Waunakee you need to provide the level of amenities provided by Waunakee. The upside of
living in Dane was lower taxes. That's no longer the case.

As the village grows we need to have facilities that keep new residents playing and exercising
locally. It helps create interest in keeping out community strong and safe.

It is hard to walk down main st, especially around the railroad tracks because the sidewalk is
not continuous and it is not safe to walk on the road. Also the sidewalk at the corner of main
where the hardware store is needs better drainage as it becomes a huge puddle when it rains
or the snow melts and it gets really slippery when the water freezes.

Capital Valley Park would really benefit from a splash pad and better playground equipment.
There are lots of kids in this neighborhood and every parent I've talked to has complained that
the park needs improvement. Parents are currently bringing their kids to parks in surrounding
areas because the parks are so much better than here.

Less time on the baseball fields that are used a few times a year and more time on the park
grounds and playgrounds used daily.

Need better and upgraded parks for the kids

Would love and utilize more sidewalks for safer (and longer) walks! Love to walk and am
limited to where | can go.

I would like to see many of these things added, but do not want to see our property taxes
increase any further.

Deforest has a great path system. Perhaps it can be used as a model
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4/14/2023 1:12 PM
4/14/2023 11:09 AM
4/13/2023 4:17 PM

4/12/2023 6:38 PM

4/12/2023 4:30 PM

4/11/2023 8:39 PM

4/11/2023 3:09 PM

4/9/2023 3:19 PM
4/8/2023 8:28 AM

4/7/2023 6:00 PM

4/7/2023 5:38 PM

4/6/2023 5:55 PM

4/6/2023 5:51 PM

4/6/2023 11:42 AM

4/6/2023 11:30 AM

4/6/2023 8:57 AM
4/6/2023 4:15 AM

4/5/2023 10:36 PM

4/5/2023 6:10 PM
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N/A 4/5/2023 5:29 PM

Currently parks are run down and need some attention. It's disappointing to see weeds (thistle 4/5/2023 5:48 AM
that will harm the children) growing in the old mulch that is several years old. Equipment not

washed off yearly that has mold growing on it. The current parks need to be better maintained

before anything additional can be added or considered.

We need bike paths to connect us to Waunakee Lodi and Deforest for sure. 4/4/2023 10:59 PM

While bicycle infrastructure would eventually be great. | think our parks are a much more 4/1/2023 10:11 PM
immediate need.
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Q27 What is your age?

Answered: 157

Under 18

19-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65 or older

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Under 18

19-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65 or older

TOTAL

Skipped: 7

40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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RESPONSES
0.00%

0.00%

20.38%

35.67%

13.38%

19.75%

10.83%

90%

100%

32

56

21

31

17

157
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Q28 What is your gender?

Answered: 157  Skipped: 7

Female

Male

Prefer not to

ANSWER CHOICES

Female

Male

Prefer not to answer

TOTAL

answer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
51.59%

43.95%

4.46%
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90% 100%

81

69

157
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Q29 Which race and/or ethnicity do you identify with?

Answered: 156  Skipped: 8

Black or
African...

Hispanic or
Latino

Asian or Asian
American

American
Indian or...

Native
Hawaiian or...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

White 98.72% 154
Black or African American 0.64% 1
Hispanic or Latino 0.64% 1
Asian or Asian American 0.00% 0
American Indian or Alaska Native 0.00% 0
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander 0.00% 0
Other (please specify) 0.64% 1

Total Respondents: 156

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 German/American 4/16/2023 8:07 PM
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Q30 Which of the following best describes your household?

Answered: 155

Single - no
children

Single with
child(ren)...

Roommates - no
children

Couple - no
children

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Single - no children

Single with child(ren) under the age of 18
Roommates - no children

Couple - no children

Couple with child(ren) under the age of 18

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

single - child over 18

grandparents

couple with 1 in high school and one in college
Married children over 18

Couple, raised children in Dane, now adults
couple with grown children

Couple with children over 18

o N o o A~ W N P H®

Couple and adult child

Couple with
child(ren)...

40%
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Skipped: 9

50% 60%

90%

100%

RESPONSES

9.03%

4.52%

0.65%

32.26%

47.10%

6.45%

DATE

5/9/2023 1:49 PM
4/20/2023 12:00 PM
4/17/2023 12:03 PM
4/16/2023 6:47 PM
4/15/2023 6:31 PM
4/14/2023 12:06 PM
4/14/2023 10:04 AM
4/13/2023 10:19 PM

14

50

73

10

155
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single with grandchildren under age 18

Couple - with children over 18
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4/11/2023 3:10 PM
4/8/2023 10:04 AM
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Q31 Are you a Village of Dane resident?

Answered: 157  Skipped: 7

Yes

If no, please
specify wher...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 97.45% 153
If no, please specify where you live 2.55% 4
TOTAL 157
# IF NO, PLEASE SPECIFY WHERE YOU LIVE DATE

1 Town of Dane 4/15/2023 6:48 AM

2 township of dane 4/14/2023 12:06 PM

3 Portage WI resident due to cost of living in Dane 4/11/2023 3:10 PM

4 Madison, WI 4/7/2023 9:00 AM
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Q32 How long have you lived in the Village of Dane?

Answered: 157  Skipped: 7

0-5 years
6-10 years

10-20 years

More than 20
years

I don't live
in the Villa...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

0-5 years 22.29% 35
6-10 years 21.66% 34
10-20 years 21.66% 34
More than 20 years 31.85% 50
| don't live in the Village of Dane 2.55% 4
TOTAL 157
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Q33 What is your employment status, and what is the zip code of your

place of work?

Answered: 156  Skipped: 8

None of the
above

Full time
student

Stay at home
parent

Unemployed

Employed
(specify...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

None of the above
Full time student
Stay at home parent
Unemployed

Retired

Employed (specify business zip code)

TOTAL

# EMPLOYED (SPECIFY BUSINESS ZIP CODE)
1 53532

2 53704

3 Madison

4 000000

5 53719

6 53597

7 53590
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90% 100%

RESPONSES
1.28%

1.28%

2.56%

0.00%

13.46%

81.41%

DATE

5/8/2023 6:29 PM
5/7/2023 7:53 PM
5/7/2023 12:46 PM
5/6/2023 11:18 AM
5/5/2023 8:49 AM
5/1/2023 6:59 PM
4/30/2023 6:14 PM

21

127

156
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22
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27
28
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30
31
32
33
34
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36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
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53718
53717
53529
53709
53562
53529
53529
53590
53703
53562
53704
53555
Work at home
53529
53532
53597
53706
53532
53532
53555
53913
53562
53713
53555
08221
53718
53703
53562
53713
53712
53711
53717
53711
53717
53555
53529
53539
53913
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53555
53597
53555
53529
53532
53704
53529
53705
53597
53529
53529
53713
53713
53713
53597
53227
53719
53598
53528
53562
53597
53529
53719
53570
53575
53558
53555
53562
53718
53583
53717
53715 and 53597
53705
53562
53529
53597
53901
53529
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4/14/2023 9:08 AM
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4/11/2023 9:25 PM
4/11/2023 8:40 PM
4/11/2023 5:34 PM
4/11/2023 3:11 PM
4/11/2023 3:10 PM
4/10/2023 10:54 PM
4/10/2023 8:16 PM
4/9/2023 7:24 PM
4/9/2023 3:21 PM
4/8/2023 7:13 PM
4/8/2023 5:29 PM
4/8/2023 4:59 PM
4/8/2023 2:30 PM
4/8/2023 10:04 AM
4/8/2023 9:14 AM
4/8/2023 8:44 AM
4/7/2023 6:01 PM
4/7/2023 5:45 PM
4/7/2023 5:39 PM
4/7/2023 8:13 AM
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120
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Madison
53562
53529
work from home 53529
53717
53717
53713
53529
53715
53529
53719
5529
02921
53703
53532
53718
53562
53562
53717
Madison
53562
53714
53562
53597
53715
53562
53717
53562
53705
53714
53529
53704
Construction
19904
53901
53717
53705

Madison

61/63

4/6/2023 8:05 PM
4/6/2023 5:51 PM
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53562
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53715
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4/4/2023 9:36 PM
4/4/2023 9:35 PM
4/4/2023 9:29 PM
4/4/2023 9:14 PM
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Q34 What is your household income

Answered: 155  Skipped: 9

Under $20,000

Between
$20,000 and...
Between

$30,000 and...

Between
$50,000 and...

Between
$75,000 and...
Between

$100,000 and...

Prefer not to
answer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Under $20,000 0.00% 0
Between $20,000 and $29,999 1.94% 3
Between $30,000 and $49,999 4.52% 7
Between $50,000 and $74,999 9.03% 14
Between $75,000 and $99,999 12.90% 20
Between $100,000 and $150,000 45.81% 71
Prefer not to answer 25.81% 40
TOTAL 155
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